


4. Question:
Are 6-lit  appea es required for all desk pt  1es?

Response - For all standard office phones, six-line appearances is an acceptable nm limum.
This does not include the reception stations or the conference rooms, obviously.

5. Question:

How many physical fax machines need to be supported?
Response - Three.

6. Question:

How many unlimited e-faxing is needed?

Response - At least three.

7. Question:

Will power over ethernet be provided or do power bricks need to be quoted?

Response - Power-over-ethernet will be provided by the Village using
gigabit switches. All horizontal cabling is Caté.

8. Question:
Do you prefer to buy or rent the desk phones and conference unitse

Response - The Village would need to see the difference in cost over the length of |
contract term.

9. Question:

Will a diagram of current network topology be provided?
Response - Yes, if officially requested.

10. ~ restion:

Please confirm the Village is providing the internet connection, if so, please clarify 1t
connection capability.

Response - Answered in Question #2.



11. Question:

Are WIFI Access points already established, or will vendor need to install2
Response - Village Hall has plenty of Wi-Fi access points.

12. Question:

Should we assume all physical/cabling connections have been installed/tested and
documented?

Response - Yes. No low-voltage work is required.
13. Question:

Should we assume the Village will supply all network infrastructure including Ethernet AN
ports that are POE enables?

Response: Yes. Answered in Question #7 and #11.

14. Question:

Should we assume the voice is on a separate VLAN?

Response: If the system requires this, we can accommodate easily.
15. Question:

Please confirm that the Village will also be providing a Redundant circuit to the 2nd Cloud
providers Data Center.

Response: Answered in Question #2.
16. Question:

Please provide any information such as speed/bandwidth for Telco circuits mentione |
above.

asponse: Answered in Questions #2 and #7.
17. Question:
Should we assume that the Village will provide the user profiles for each phone?

Response: Yes.



18. Question:

How any Jntgroups willber Jand plea descrik = as much as possible?
Response: We are not sure yet. Our current PBX was not configured to provide hunt groups
but departments have expressed interest in using them. This may be a feature we roll out
over time.

19. Question:

Will the Village’s IT Department place/connect the phones to your POE Switches?e
Response: Yes.

20. Question:

The Village made a reference to extracting data for public records request. Is this referring to
voicemails¢ If not provide more information of what data you are referring to?2

Response: Answered in Question #28.

21. Question:

Please confirm the Village will commit to a 36-month contract.

Response: We are seeking a term between 36 and 60 months.

22. Question:

Please provide more information on the Interactive Voice Response (IVR) requirements.
Response: Answered on Question #32.

23. Question:

Please clarify the requirements for call appearance features.

Response: Departmental administrative aides need to be able to see when other line  within
their departments are busy or in use.

24. Question:

In reference to phone paging, how many voice VLANs do you need to page to?
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